
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2702
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
INTRODUCTION OF LINK EXP. OF PURUSHOTTAM EXP. AND NEELANCHAL EXPRESS .
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

:

(a ) whether the Government propose to introduce a Link Express of Purushottam Express and Neelanchal Express between Tatanagar and Barbil;

(b) if so, the time by which link express is likely to be introduced; and

(c) the steps being taken to introduce passenger train from Banspani and Barbil to Tatanagar?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): A t present, introduction of passenger trains from Banspani and Barabil to Tatanagar is not feasible due to operational and resource constraints.
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